

GAHC030002532022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : PIL/3/2022

ZWO (Zofa Welfare Organization) R/b Rev. Robawia
President
ZWO
Aizawl
Mizoram

VERSUS

State of Mizoram and 3 Ors.
Aizawl
Mizoram

2:The Secretary/ Under Secretary
Home Department
Aizawl
Aizawl
Mizoram

3:The Chairman/ Secretary
Planning Programme and Implementation Department
Aizawl
Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Rosalynn L Hmar

Advocate for the Respondent : Mrs. Linda L Fambawl (Addl.AG/GA
Mizoram)

Linked Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/96/2022

ZWO (Zofa Welfare Organization) r/b Robawia, President, ZWO
Mizoram Societies Registration Act, 2006 bearing Redg. No. MSR-477 of 12.11.2007

of 2012

VERSUS

State of Mizoram and 3 Ors.

r/b The Chief Secretary,

Aizawl, Mizoram. 2:The Secy./ Under Secretary

Home Department

Aizawl

Mizoram.

3:The Chairman/ Secretary

Planning Programme and Implementation Department

Aizawl

Mizoram.

4:The Inspector General of Prison

Government of Mizoram

Aizawl

Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Rosalynn L Hmar

Advocate for the Respondent :

ORDER

Date : 27.06.2022

BEFORE

**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG**

In view of the order dated 27.06.2022 passed in I.A.(Civil) No. 96/2022, the Principal Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, Finance Department, Mizoram, Aizawl is impleaded as respondent No. 5.

Mrs. Linda L. Fambawl, learned Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No. 5 and prays for 3 (three) weeks time to obtain instructions and file affidavit.

Extra copies of the writ petition be provided to the learned Government Advocate.

List the matter **after 3 (three) weeks.**

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant