

GAHC030001352022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : PIL/3/2022

ZWO (Zofa Welfare Organization) R/b Rev. Robawia, President, ZWO
Aizawl, Mizoram

VERSUS

State of Mizoram and 4 Ors.
Aizawl, Mizoram 2:The Secretary/ Under Secretary
Home Department
Aizawl
Aizawl
Mizoram

3:The Chairman/ Secretary
Planning Programme and Implementation Department
Aizawl
Mizora

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Rosalynn L Hmar

Advocate for the Respondent : Mrs. Linda L. Fambawl, GA, Mizoram

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/96/2022

ZWO (Zofa Welfare Organization) r/b Robawia
President
ZWO
Mizoram Societies Registration Act
2006 bearing Redg. No. MSR-477 of 12.11.2007 of 2012

VERSUS

State of Mizoram and 3 Ors.
r/b The Chief Secretary

Aizawl
Mizoram.

2:The Secy./ Under Secretary
Home Department
Aizawl
Mizoram.

3:The Chairman/ Secretary
Planning Programme and Implementation Department
Aizawl
Mizoram.

4:The Inspector General of Prison
Government of Mizoram

Aizawl
Mizoram.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Rosalynn L Hmar
Advocate for the Respondent :

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG
ORDER

08.11.2023

(Michael Zothankhuma, J)

Mrs. Mary L. Kiangte, learned Government Advocate prays for adjournment on behalf of Mrs. Linda L. Fambawl, learned Government Advocate, who is having some personal difficulty.

Accordingly, list the matter in the next week.

Information be given to the learned Government Advocate to comply with the direction passed in the Order dated 29.08.2023.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant