

GAHC030001352022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : PIL/3/2022**

ZWO (Zofa Welfare Organization) R/b Rev. Robawia, President, ZWO  
Aizawl, Mizoram

VERSUS

State of Mizoram and 4 Ors.  
Aizawl, Mizoram     2:The Secretary/ Under Secretary  
Home Department  
Aizawl  
Aizawl  
Mizoram

3:The Chairman/ Secretary  
Planning Programme and Implementation Department  
Aizawl  
Mizora

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Ms. Rosalynn L Hmar

**Advocate for the Respondent** : Mrs. Linda L. Fambawl, Addl. AG, Mizoram

**ORDER  
B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG**

**27.11.2024**

***(Nelson Sailo J)***

Parties are represented by their respective counsels. Ms. Linda L. Fambawl, learned Addl. Advocate General submits that she has received the instructions required for filing additional affidavit but however prays for two (2) weeks time since the same has been received recently.

In view of above, let the matter be listed again on 11.12.2024.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**