

GAHC030001352022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : PIL/3/2022

ZWO (Zofa Welfare Organization) R/b Rev. Robawia, President, ZWO
Aizawl, Mizoram

VERSUS

State of Mizoram and 4 Ors.
Aizawl, Mizoram 2:The Secretary/ Under Secretary
Home Department
Aizawl
Aizawl
Mizoram

3:The Chairman/ Secretary
Planning Programme and Implementation Department
Aizawl
Mizora

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Rosalynn L Hmar

Advocate for the Respondent : Mrs. Linda L. Fambawl, Addl. AG, Mizoram

**ORDER
B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG**

11.12.2024

(Sanjay Kumar Medhi, J)

Mrs. Linda L. Fambawl, learned counsel for the State respondent has informed that an additional affidavit has been filed by which the steps taken towards redressal of the grievance raised in this PIL have been elaborately stated. It however, appears that for an effective execution of the plans, the Central Government will have to play a major role. Since, the Central Government have not made a party, Ms. Rosalyn L Hmar, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted 3 (three) weeks time to file an appropriate application for impleadment.

Let such application be filed which will be considered in accordance with law.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant