

GAHC030000012025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : PIL/3/2022

ZWO (Zofa Welfare Organization) R/b Rev. Robawia
President
ZWO
Aizawl
Mizoram

VERSUS

State of Mizoram and 4 Ors.
Aizawl
Mizoram

2:The Secretary/ Under Secretary
Home Department
Aizawl
Aizawl
Mizoram

3:The Chairman/ Secretary
Planning Programme and Implementation Department
Aizawl
Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Rosalynn L Hmar
Advocate for the Respondent : Mrs. Linda L. Fambawl
Addl. AG
Mizoram

**ORDER
B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG**

15.01.2025

(Nelson Sailo, J)

In view of the Order passed in I.A(Civil) No. 1/2025, the Home Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India, North Block, Cabinet Secretariat, Raisina Hill, New Delhi, Pin: 110001 is hereby impleaded as respondent No. 6. Petitioner shall file the amended cause title in two (2) sets within three (3) days before the Registry of this Court and the Registry shall do the needful.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent No. 6, returnable by four (4) weeks. Petitioner to take steps for service of notice to the respondent No. 6 by registered post with A/D due within one (1) week.

List the matter again after four (4) weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant